
Albion (4-2) -vs- Bethany (W.V.) (8-3)
3/9/2026 at Auburndale, FL (Lake Myrtle Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Brendan Schultz (2-0)
Loss: Noah Stonerock (2-1)
HBP: Brendan Schultz, Noah Stonerock
PB: Payton Davis (2)
 
Start: 10:30 AM   Time: 3:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Albion 2 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 5 13 12 2
Bethany (W.V.) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 7

Albion 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Schuster cf 5 1 2 1 1 1 3
Max Holser 3b 4 2 1 1 1 0 3
Gavin White c 4 3 3 1 0 0 0
Logan Farmer 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Tyler Bronczyk rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grahm DeSantis rf/1b 3 2 0 0 2 3 0
Tyler Murphy lf 3 3 1 1 2 1 0
Colin Terrill dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Drew Ribble ss 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
Jonjay Arreazola 2b 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Brendan Schultz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Balint p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 13 12 8 7 7 6

2B: Max Holser (1)
SF: Max Holser (1); Colin Terrill (1)
SB: Max Holser (1)
CS: Colin Terrill (1)
HBP: Gavin White (1)
E: Max Holser (1); Drew Ribble (1)

Bethany (W.V.) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sonny Peluchette rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox 2b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Gian DeGenova 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Marco Gonzalez dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Reece Henderson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Devin Toothman lf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Troy Miller ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Hegarty 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Jacob Holliday ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Payton Davis c 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Luke Sult ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Chad Behrendt ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Niko Heidt cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Noah Stonerock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Billy Sloan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Krason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan Simrau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 4 1 1 10 5

2B: Devin Toothman (1)
SH: Niko Heidt (1)
CS: Sonny Peluchette (1)
HBP: Devin Toothman (1); Chad Behrendt (1)
E: Evan Hegarty (4); Payton Davis (1); Chad Behrendt (1); Noah
Stonerock (1)
DP: 1

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brendan Schultz (W, 2-0) 8.0 4 1 1 0 9 0 0 2 0 27 30 4 9 101
Ian Balint 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 12
Totals 4 1 1 1 10 0 0 2 0 30 34 5 10 113

Bethany (W.V.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Noah Stonerock (L, 2-1) 6.0 4 7 3 2 4 1 0 1 0 22 26 3 7 92
Billy Sloan 2.1 6 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 1 42
Kyle Krason 0.1 0 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 20
Tristan Simrau 0.1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 9
Totals 12 13 9 7 7 4 0 1 0 37 47 7 8 163



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albion - Top of 1st ALB BET
Evan Schuster grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Max Holser reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Gavin White singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Gavin White advanced to third; Max Holser stole third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 1 0
Logan Farmer grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-1 FBB); Gavin White scored, unearned. 2 0
Grahm DeSantis struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 2 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 1st ALB BET
Sonny Peluchette reached first on an error by ss (1-1 BK). 2 0
Sonny Peluchette out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Jaden Nestor-Fox struck out looking (2-2 BKKFFBK). 2 0
Gian DeGenova struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 0

Albion - Top of 2nd ALB BET
Tyler Murphy grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 2 0
Colin Terrill flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
Drew Ribble grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 2nd ALB BET
Marco Gonzalez popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0
Devin Toothman struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 2 0
Evan Hegarty struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 2 0

Albion - Top of 3rd ALB BET
Jonjay Arreazola grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 2 0
Evan Schuster walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 2 0
Evan Schuster advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third. 2 0
Max Holser flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-1 K); Evan Schuster scored, unearned. 3 0
Gavin White grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 3rd ALB BET
Payton Davis grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKS). 3 0
Chad Behrendt hit by pitch (3-2 BKSBH). 3 0
Niko Heidt out at first 1b to p, bunt, SAC (0-1 S); Chad Behrendt advanced to second. 3 0
Sonny Peluchette singled up the middle (2-1 BKB); Chad Behrendt advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 3 0

Albion - Top of 4th ALB BET
Logan Farmer struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 3 0
Grahm DeSantis struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 3 0
Tyler Murphy struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 3 0

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 4th ALB BET
Jaden Nestor-Fox struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFS). 3 0
Gian DeGenova struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 3 0
Marco Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 0

Albion - Top of 5th ALB BET
Colin Terrill popped up to 1b (0-0). 3 0



Drew Ribble reached first on an error by 3b (0-2 FKF). 3 0
Jonjay Arreazola reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Drew Ribble advanced to second. 3 0
Drew Ribble advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 0
Evan Schuster singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second; Drew Ribble
scored, unearned. 4 0
Max Holser grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 FB); Evan Schuster out on the play. 4 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 5th ALB BET
Devin Toothman doubled to right field (1-0 B). 4 0
Evan Hegarty grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Devin Toothman advanced to third. 4 0
Payton Davis grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-1 KB); Devin Toothman scored. 4 1
Chad Behrendt singled to left field (0-0). 4 1
Niko Heidt reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Chad Behrendt out at second ss to 2b. 4 1

Albion - Top of 6th ALB BET
Gavin White hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 4 1
Logan Farmer reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 SBF); Gavin White advanced to second. 4 1
Grahm DeSantis walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Logan Farmer advanced to second; Gavin White advanced to third. 4 1
Tyler Murphy singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second (0-0); Grahm DeSantis advanced to third; Logan
Farmer advanced to third, out at home lf to c; Gavin White scored. 5 1
Colin Terrill reached first on an error by 3b (3-1 BBBK); Tyler Murphy advanced to third; Grahm DeSantis
scored. 6 1
Colin Terrill out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 6 1
Tyler Murphy scored on a wild pitch. 7 1
Drew Ribble singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBFFBFFF). 7 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 6th ALB BET
Sonny Peluchette grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox singled to right field (2-0 BB). 7 1
Gian DeGenova reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B); Jaden Nestor-Fox advanced to second. 7 1
Marco Gonzalez reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gian DeGenova out at second ss to 2b; Jaden Nestor-
Fox advanced to third. 7 1
Devin Toothman hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Marco Gonzalez advanced to second. 7 1
Evan Hegarty reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Devin Toothman advanced to second; Marco Gonzalez out
at third 3b unassisted. 7 1

Albion - Top of 7th ALB BET
Billy Sloan to p for Noah Stonerock. 7 1
Jonjay Arreazola grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 7 1
Evan Schuster struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 1
Max Holser walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 7 1
Gavin White singled to center field (1-1 KB); Max Holser advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b. 7 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 7th ALB BET
Payton Davis struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 7 1
Chad Behrendt flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 1
Niko Heidt flied out to cf (0-0). 7 1

Albion - Top of 8th ALB BET
Tyler Bronczyk pinch hit for Logan Farmer. 7 1
Tyler Bronczyk popped up to 1b (1-2 BSS). 7 1
Grahm DeSantis struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 1
Tyler Murphy walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 7 1
Colin Terrill singled to center field (0-0); Tyler Murphy advanced to second. 7 1
Drew Ribble singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Colin Terrill advanced to second; Tyler Murphy scored. 8 1
Jonjay Arreazola singled to pitcher (0-1 F); Drew Ribble advanced to second; Colin Terrill advanced to third. 8 1



Evan Schuster flied out to cf (0-0). 8 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 8th ALB BET
Tyler Bronczyk to rf. 8 1
Grahm DeSantis to 1b. 8 1
Sonny Peluchette grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 8 1
Jaden Nestor-Fox struck out looking (3-2 BBKKBK). 8 1
Gian DeGenova flied out to lf (2-2 FSFBB). 8 1

Albion - Top of 9th ALB BET
Max Holser doubled to center field (0-0). 8 1
Gavin White singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (3-2 SBSBB); Max Holser scored. 9 1
Tyler Bronczyk struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 9 1
Kyle Krason to p for Billy Sloan. 9 1
Grahm DeSantis walked (3-0 BBBB). 9 1
Grahm DeSantis advanced to second; Gavin White advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 1
Tyler Murphy walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 9 1
Colin Terrill flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (2-2 FFFBB); Grahm DeSantis advanced to third; Gavin White scored. 10 1
Tyler Murphy advanced to second; Grahm DeSantis scored on a wild pitch. 11 1
Tyler Murphy advanced to third on a wild pitch. 11 1
Drew Ribble walked (3-0 BBBB). 11 1
Drew Ribble advanced to second; Tyler Murphy scored on a wild pitch. 12 1
Tristan Simrau to p for Kyle Krason. 12 1
Jonjay Arreazola singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Drew Ribble scored. 13 1
Evan Schuster singled to center field (1-0 B); Jonjay Arreazola advanced to second. 13 1
Max Holser popped up to ss (0-2 SKF). 13 1

Bethany (W.V.) - Bottom of 9th ALB BET
Ian Balint to p for Brendan Schultz. 13 1
Reece Henderson pinch hit for Marco Gonzalez. 13 1
Reece Henderson walked (3-1 BBFBB). 13 1
Troy Miller pinch hit for Devin Toothman. 13 1
Troy Miller reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Reece Henderson out at second 1b to ss. 13 1
Jacob Holliday pinch hit for Evan Hegarty. 13 1
Jacob Holliday struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 13 1
Luke Sult pinch hit for Payton Davis. 13 1
Luke Sult flied out to rf (0-0). 13 1


